DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-942532

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

02/20/2020 04:02 PM

ALLISON MACKENZIE, LTD

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Pgs=3

APN: 1320-29-510-016

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:

JOEL W. LOCKE, ESQ.

ALLISON MacKENZIE, LTD.

P.O. Box 646

Carson City, NV 89702

GRANTEES/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jerry Cosentino and Antionette Cosentino, Trustees

1106 Monterrey Court Minden, NV 89423

The persons executing this document hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any

person or persons pursuant to NRS 239B.030.

\ \

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

WITNESSETH:

The grantors, for good and valuable consideration to them in hand paid by the grantees, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents grant, bargain, and sell to the grantees, and to their successors and assigns, all that certain parcel of real property located in Douglas County, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 36 IN BLOCK B, AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP FOR MONTERRA PHASE 1 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER, STATE OF NEVADA, ON AUGUST 24, 2005 IN BOOK 0805, PAGE 11150 AS DOCUMENT NO. 653145 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

APN: 1320-29-510-016

(Pursuant to NRS 111.312 this legal description was previously recorded on September 15, 2017, as Document No. 2017-904123 in the records of the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada.)

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said grantees and to their successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantors have executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

JERRY COSENTINO

ANTOINETTE COSENTINO

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

CARSON CITY

NOTARY PUBLIC

DEIRDRE L. REID
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 16-2574-2
MY APPT EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2020

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	a) 1320-29-510-016 b)		
2.	Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land b) ■ Single FamilyRe c) □ Condo/Townhouse e) □ Apartment Bldg. g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other b) ■ Single FamilyRe d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home	Document/Instrument Book:	OPTIONAL USE ONLY #: Page: ストラウィム へった よみ
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	property) \$	
	Transfer Tax Value:	s	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ <u>-0-</u>	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	 a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A at the time of transfer. See Affidavit of the second second	transfer of title to a trust without consider	ration if a certificate of trust is presented
tha do cla	Partial Interest: Percentage being transference undersigned declares and acknowledges, under at the information provided is correct to the bocumentation if called upon to substantiate the information of additional terest at 1% per month.	penalty of perjury, pursuant to est of their information and b promation provided herein. Furth	belief and can be supported by permore, the disallowance of any
	ursuant to NRS 375050, the Buyer and Seller shal	\ \	for any additional amount owed
	gnature	Capacity <u>Agent</u>	
Si	gnature	Capacity <u>Agent</u>	
SE	ELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION REQUIRED	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFO required	RMATION
	rint Name: <u>Jerry and Antionette Cosentino</u> ddress: 1106 Monterrey Court	Print Name: Cosentino Famil Address: 1106 Monterrey	
	ity: Minden	City: Minden	Sourt
	tate: NV Zip: 89423	State: NV	Zip: 89423
	-		
C	OMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	OING (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLI	ER OR BUYER)
Pr	rint Name: <u>Allison MacKenzie, Ltd.</u> Escrow #	 	
A	ddress: 402 North Division Street, P.O. Box 646		
Ci	ity: Carson City	State NV	Zip <u>89702</u>